NDUSTRIAL DESIGN

PETIWEHMSEBEERM  EiFrETS:

FRB PR, DU RiEdaE!
Keep in Mind the Words From General Secretary - five Years of the
Development of Industrial Design!

I WEREBRRKEHZEIR E
Exclusive Interview: Professor Li Jinkun, Dean of Guangzhou
Academy of Fine Arts

MREMAE, BRSITMTELE
A Historical Perspective on the Development and Changes
of Service Design

ISSN1672-7053

9 ”771 67

201746108 515513588
&S : 14-339
7€ Mf: 26 TT

ISSN1672-7053 A% —F=: CN23-1516/T

FBEE T RIS BAPPA LT R

Kinematic Analysis of APP Social Product Design - a Case
to Plump for Example

ETNNZRNEHERF SR TRt
Design of Portable Commercial Electronic Products Based
on Cognitive Cues

Tlig it 2l el g i+ E R F SRR

Practical Research on Interdisciplinary Teaching of Graduation
Design of Industrial Design Major

R4y}

iINDUSTRIAL DES:GN




=k

AEn

010

T MERF BRI HIR T T

IRt ZA5HES

014
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
035
037
040
042
044
046
048
050
052
054
056
058
060
062
064
066
068
071
073
075
077
079

MEERE NS APP i SN RS
FAERNRRIHAR
ETANSRREEX RSB F - miRit
AIPE R TEREZ DT
EEXMECAI T E SRR B ERIRT

W= AXFSE “BH=%F" FEEartEiRit
Tllhigit Sl BT HIE AR A RISE R
ARKREEEATCEImRT N AR
ETEEUHI IRECIENRITHAR

A E 2RI RS B R MZBERE TR SRR
EEAR + S /MBS B R R AR RIS
ERERFERET ERZRSEINRITSHR

X T BB R AR BRI SENE TS ZRRIRT
BRI B A RIBIFTSEREEE I IE T+

RN BB AR B TR PRI S
SE5HERRIHHENNIR SRR R GE
AT BRI RIMRLAR R R
ETUARECHTEBERESFRSIRT
TR BEEE CPRE) RS
ETEEMARIEINRINE RE

BTN TAZRRZER MR
EREARFBIRR NHEERRZITHAT

EF IS BRI B R E R SRR
AT RS A RS IR FIL A
FESSFTISREEIRRAEREEE R PR
FESREMBER SRR
ETRERERANSSHHFFEER SRR
HARZAEICL) UREME IR PRI RS I3
FHNREIRIHRIR KIS

BERZ AL BRI PRI

MH I 2R S HEENRMERR
ETBnSEREIEIRERTIRITTTIELHK

BAE Hrd
mue B 8BS &
FHEE Kk BER £ R
KEF

I

B EE F

K BA

F B

R BEEEYEH =
SEE # & 3RE
sKakik

B ¥ EHE
SHA

BB R
KA

=

KBIX

#HES

R X

SRt

il

R BEEF
TS

L9273
TEE & &
D FRE EE
XERE

BRI

g8 &

F B

BT

FIE & B NFE



081
083
085
087
089
092
094
096
098
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124

SotEkIRIt

IR SRR BBV RN AR
JaEmrE RN RREA R 5%
ERATIIT R ATERIERIEENX

EBRIT ST TRVAR | APEERSHRS AR e
AR TR PRI A — LUS EERATALE TR
ERRFERITHS INEURERANED

N PR =2 IR PRI A

R EEAREH U N AR EIRBIR LT ASE R IR R
“BEAW +” ETAYRES APP RESZETIRITAR
VR B RS IR B R SRR DT

WHILK - 28 “FHEL" ERIFSZEON
ISR EE SR R IRTRRAIRR

LUBBRR R PR B B R A R AiR
ETHERATMEN TENBRIRIT R ARAR
TR E AN R SEFREAIRR
W—mE = FEARRITF SR CIITIER
MEEXRIT W F LR R ERHBTR
ETHERRER NS BRI AR
=R SERRZIXR | ETHERSCIERS
HRERITEEFENDR SRR
EREARE R — LAEEERE

® R

It

XU

ul

1
57

*

£

X

3K

SR

B RFH
B IR
&) REERK

iRz

BE IS
=)l
z I
#l MmT=
HINDE
BEF
K
=
1
5
Prafese
E

]

4o 4 BB SR OFOm

JHEER X B KBS

KB

TR SR

126
128
130
133
135
137
139
141
143
145

FBEE MR EEIREMANRIT S

BT BN RS ED TSRS
ERREREIREKRRIE L ETRA

BT e R AN AT FB L R L AT AR FY
BN B s iR R ATSUE R
VIBANRIIAHIE, e EIEiEn

buloSEraE e saty el i
TR E T PR ERRE

ET Creo fll ANSYS EEXZMHEEMDHTNIEL
TlAErFIRH T RERHE IRV TS

s EREE BTl KKE
WEE Kk

37

%
K OHE
B
&



BUMEA ST

147 R & B—2AES
148 EZEFHR
150 FERFLFMRT

FhiElE=
151 FIgRPIEEE, TR HRE!

152 SIREAERITHRSIE 2017 FlFRITE
153  BEAEHAENIVERIRS IR

R =R

154 “BAHEDR" SEHITHER
155 [RSBRITZAPRIRERIRK

MRS

156  MWASEHRE, BRSQHNAER
158  BEHEASTALLSE

A A Aty m

15520 W=TT 2

159 A FRITHREFIRSTE
160  TeamUpilk

=

HEFBIRSRIT

H=

(Tligit) EAER IBTEE




CONTENTS

EXCLUSIVE INTERVIEW

010

Exclusive Interview: Professor Li Jinkun, Dean of Guangzhou Academy of Fine Arts

THE ART OF DESIGN AND ITS THEORY

014
017
019
021
023
025
027
029
031
033

035
037
040
042
044
046
048
050
052
054
056
058
060
062
064
066
068
071
073

Kinematic Analysis of APP Social Product Design - a Case to Plump for Example / Tianhui Wei Kedi Cao

Study of Home Beauty-instrument Design / Ruquan Yang Cheng Zhai Lei Ma

Design of Portable Commercial Electronic Products Based on Cognitive Cues / Weiwei Wang Zhaosong Zhang Xiaoyan Yang Yi Wang
Analysis on Process and Visual Experience of Wood Materials Surface Finishing / Chunyu Zhang

Interactive Information Design of Urban Intelligent Tourism in Internet Era / Yuanyuan Guo

Creative Design of "Liu Sanjie" Humanistic Symbol and "Guilin Sanbao" Product Fusion / Fei Wu Jie Wang

Practical Research on Interdisciplinary Teaching of Graduation Design of Industrial Design Major / Ming Zhang

Rizhao Farmer Paints in the Application of Indoor Soft Adornment Design Research / Ling Wang

Research on Sichuan Furniture Innovation Design Based on Bashu Culture / Zhe Wu Junping Ji Yao Han

Research on the Demand of Intelligent Tourism Service in Modern City and the Countermeasures of Using Information Visualization Design / Yuanyuan Guo
Wei Fan Honglei Guo

Study on the Development of Small and Medium-sized City Cultural Creative Industry Cluster Internet Plus Conditions / Bingbing Zhang
Innovative Design and Research on Idle Tools Sharing Service of College Students in China / Yang Cui Yetian Cao

Discussion on the Modern Apprenticeship Program of CNC Technology Specialty in Higher Vocational Education / Hongsong Shi

On the Cultivation of Innovative and Practical Ability of Industrial Design Talents / Jingye Wei Hongwei Jiao

Visual Saliency Detection and Its Application in Web Design / Jielin Zhang

Connotation and Practical Teaching System Construction of Participatory Architecture Design Education / Jia Li

Analysis of the Historical Origin and Relationship of Western Blue Dyeing / Xianda Zhu

Design of China 's Own Brand Vehicle Logo Based on Visual Perception Theory / Fangfang Dai

Beardsley's lllustrations of Female Image "Salome" in Black —and- white / Shuang Song

Design Semantic Model Based on Big Online Data / Chenhao Jin

Research on Interactive Product Design Based on Environmental Behavio / Xiulin Hao

Study on Public Seating Design of New Campus of Luxun Academy of Fine Arts / Hongwei Jiao Jingye Wei

A Teaching Model Study about Computer Aided Design Flipped Classroom Based on Task / Shengnian Ding

Analysis of Intelligent Vehicle and Intelligent Automobile Operation and Application / Longzhu Zhang

Jewelry in Ancient Chinese Poetry and Its Research in Narrative Jewelry Design / Yuwei Ding Jian Shi

Ancient Chinese Thought on Car Design / Likui Liu Zhenjian Li Guanhao Liu

A Display Design of Popular Science About the Principle of Aerodynamics Based on Interactive Projection Technology / Yinan Zhao
The Application and Innovation of Tie-dyeing Art in the Modern Kindergarten Environment / Xiaofan Shao

Flat Style in Mobile Phone Interface Design / Han Lv



075
077
079
081
083
085
087
089
092
094
096
098
100
102
104
106
108
110

112
114
116
118
120
122
124

The Application of Paper Cutting in Contemporary Jewelry Design / Jing Wang

Material Process Selection and Consumer's Emotional Needs / Jiangtao Yan

Discussion on Goal-oriented Manufacturing Software Interaction Design Method / Gongchang Ren Pu Shang Zijian Liu
Fluorescent Plug Design / Yue He Yuxiang Kuang

The Discuss of Features and Culture Intension of Forbidden City Ridge Beast / Fan Xu Hao Qian Yimin Wang

Briefly on the Development Status and Design Methods of Summer Cloth Products in Sichuan and Chongqing / Xia Lei

Analysis on Morphological Public Semantics of Street Lamp Public Facilities / Meng Wang Bugiu Xiong

Research on Design Innovation: User Life Form Research and Character Construction / Haiyang Xu

The Application of Ergonomics in Industrial Design — Taking the Seating Effect of Steam Seat as an Example / Bin Mao Ruirui Sun
Analysis on the Value of Introducing Virtual Reality in Indoor and Furniture Design / Peng Xiong

The Application of Wood Carving Partition in the Decoration Design of Tea House / Yingging Bai

Exploration of the Scalability of Enterprise Visual Identity Design in the Mobile Internet Era / Jiang Li

Lacquer APP Interface and Architecture Design from the Perspective of Internet Plus / Liang Liu Shouliang Lai

Analysis on the Changes and Strategy of Game Ul Based on Virtual Reality / Ligian Jing

A Semiotic Analysis of Alexander McCune's "Skull" Pattern / Lvjie Deng

To Explore the Graphic Language of Xingyi Advertising Posters in the Conversion Process / Xia Dong

Structure Design of the Plastic Packaging Containers, lllustrated by the Case of Moisturizer Jar / Le Chen

A Study of the Teaching Mode of Design Major of Higher Educational Institutions, Concerning Educational Technologies and Changes of Teaching Media / Weiming
Zhang Lei Zhang

Research on the Supply Side Reform and Training Orientation of Engineering Industrial Design Education / Zhen Jia

Innovation of Apprenticeship Model of Art Design Under the Background of Double First Class / Binbin Chai Kan Li

Research on the Education of Social Responsibility of Students Majoring in Visual Communication Design / Qi Li

Discussion on the Application Transformation of Colleges and Universities Under the Background of Exchange Between Fujian and Taiwan / Shengquan Chen
The Relationship Between Aviation Logistics and International Trade: An Empirical Study Based on China / Qiong Li

The Problems and Countermeasures of Design Management in China / Shuxian Liu Huaming Peng Zhen Liu Tengfei Zhang

Talking about Contemporary Cross - border Design - Taking Yayoi Yakuba as an Example / Xuya Zhang

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE

126
128
130
133
135
137
139

Design and Implementation of Power Supply Reset for Wireless Remote Control Directional Equipment / Hao Shen Xiaoming Pan Ningying Dai Yongsheng Zhang
Fault Analysis and Processing Method of Marine Station Automatic Observation System / Daokuan Lin Hailian Mo

The Construction Technology of Cement Modified Soil is Changed by Expansive Rock Channel / Kaigui Fu

Research on on Line Monitoring Technology of Transmission Line Based on Optical Fiber Sensing Technology / Jiajie Yu Zhongping Wu Xiao Wu
Discussion on Reform of Automatic Control System of Sintering Machine / Hui Zhang

Create a New Model of Safety Management on the Basis of "Five in Place" / Yong Zhang Yong Zhai

Settlement Control Measures of Subway Shield Passing Through Buildings / Bo Yan



141 Error Analysis in Electromagnetic Flowmeter / Xiuli Yu
143  The Shell Part Structure Comparative Analysis Base on Creo and ANSYS Software / Chenye Yang

145 Research on Energy Saving and Emission Reduction in Industrial Boiler Design / Yaping Wang

CONCEPTION

147 Dots, Lines, and Planes——Inspiration of the Thesis
148  The Study of Conception Images
150  Innovative Design of Charging System

NEWS

151 Keep in Mind the Words from General Secretary - five Years of the Development of Industrial Design!
152 Works of Graduates from All Over the World Exhibitet at Dubai Design Week
153  Design of Money Coaching Service in Capital One

INSIGHT

154  Shared Vehicles Create New Means of Green Transportation

155  Service Design: User Experience Determines the Future of Businesses

VIEW

156 A Historical Perspective on the Development and Changes of Service Design

158  We Can Share So Much More Besides Bikes

FEATURES PROJECT

159  The Programming Tools for Children

160  Teamup Learntrace

SECOND COVER

Shared Charging Service Design

THIRD COVER

Notice of Soliciting Contributions and Subacription for the Journal of Industrial Design




