

中国工业设计协会理事单位 国际标准刊号: ISSN1672-7053 国内统一刊号: CN23-1516/T

牢记总书记嘱托, 工业设计砥砺奋进的五年!

Keep in Mind the Words From General Secretary - five Years of the Development of Industrial Design!

广州美术学院院长李劲堃教授专访

Exclusive Interview: Professor Li Jinkun, Dean of Guangzhou Academy of Fine Arts

从历史的角度,看服务设计如何演变

A Historical Perspective on the Development and Changes of Service Design

兴趣图谱下的运动APP社交化评价系统

Kinematic Analysis of APP Social Product Design - a Case to Plump for Example

基于认知线索的便携式商务电子产品设计

Design of Portable Commercial Electronic Products Based on Cognitive Cues

工业设计专业毕业设计跨学科教学的实践研究

Practical Research on Interdisciplinary Teaching of Graduation Design of Industrial Design Major

ISSN 1672-7053



共享·服务·设计 SHARING SERVICE DESIGN

T-W1511

人物专访

010 广州美术学院院长李劲堃教授专访

设计艺术与理论

014	兴趣图谱下的运动 APP 社交化评价系统			魏天	惠	曹克	迪
017	家用美容仪产品设计研究		杨汝全	翟	橙	马	磊
019	基于认知线索的便携式商务电子产品设计	王伟伟	张兆松	杨晓	燕	王	毅
021	木饰面及视觉感受分析					张看	宇
023	互联网时代的城市智慧旅游交互信息设计					过远	园园
025	"刘三姐"人文符号与"桂林三宝"产品融合的创意设计			伍	菲	王	洁
027	工业设计专业毕业设计跨学科教学的实践研究					张	明
029	日照农民画在室内软装饰设计中的应用研究					王	玲
031	基于巴蜀文化的四川家具创新设计研究		吴 哲	冀侈	平	韩	尧
033	现代城市智慧旅游服务的需求及运用信息可视化设计的对策研究		过园园	樊	伟	过宏	雷
035	互联网 + 条件下中小城市文化创意产业集群发展研究					张冰	水水
037	国内高校学生闲置工具共享服务创新设计与研究			崔	洋	曹叶	田
040	对于高职数控技术专业现代学徒制实施方案的探讨					史決	蜙
042	谈工业设计专业人才的创新实践能力培养			魏靖	野	焦宏	讳
044	浅谈视觉显著性检测及其在网页设计中的应用					张杰	琳
046	参与式建筑设计教育的内涵与实践教学体系构建					李	佳
048	浅析西方蓝染的历史渊源以及关系					朱显	达
050	基于视知觉理论的中国自主品牌汽车标志设计					戴尹	芳
052	论比亚兹莱黑白插图《莎乐美》中的女性形象					宋	双
054	基于互联网大数据的设计语义模型					金辰	浩
056	基于环境行为学的交互式产品设计研究					郝秀	林
058	鲁迅美术学院新校区公共座椅设计研究			焦宏	伟	魏靖	野
060	基于任务的计算机辅助设计翻转课堂教学模式探析					丁胜	E年
062	浅析智能汽车和智能汽车操作应用					张龙	猕
064	中国古诗中的珠宝首饰及其在叙事性首饰设计中的研究			丁育	伟	施	健
066	中国古代造物思想对汽车设计的启示		刘力魁	李振	乯	刘冠	譹
068	基于交互投影技术的空气动力学原理科普展示设计					赵轶	甥
071	扎染艺术在现代幼儿园环境创设中的应用与创新					邵筱	訉
073	手机界面设计中的扁平化风格					吕	含
075	剪纸艺术在当代首饰设计中的应用					王	璟
077	材料工艺选择与消费者的感性需求					颜江	涛
079	基于目标导向的制造业软件交互设计方法浅谈		任工昌	尚	璞	刘子	' 建

081	荧光插头设计			何	月	况宇	翔
083	论北京故宫建筑中脊兽的特点及文化内涵		徐 凡	钱	皓	王一	-珉
085	川渝夏布产品的发展现状及设计方法					雷	霞
087	浅析路灯类公共设施的形态语义			王	勐	熊步	湫
089	浅谈设计创新下的研究:用户生活形态研究与人物角色构建					许海	詳
092	人机工程学在工业设计中的应用——以汽座椅的坐姿功效为例			毛	斌	孙蕊	7. 2.000
094	室内及家具设计中引入虚拟现实技术价值分析					熊	鵬
096	木雕隔断在茶室装饰设计中的应用					白应	獂
098	移动互联网时代下企业视觉识别设计的延展性探索					李	江
100	"互联网 +"视阈下的漆器 APP 界面与架构设计研究			刘	靓	赖守	亮
102	VR 时代的游戏界面设计变革与对策分析					荆丽	茜
104	亚历山大·麦昆"骷髅头"图案的符号学分析					邓巨	洁
106	广告招贴中图形语言形意转换过程的探究					董	霞
108	以润肤霜罐为例谈塑料包装容器的设计					陈	乐
110	基于教育技术和媒介变革的高校设计专业教学模式研究			张伟	眀	张	蕾
112	工科工业设计教育的供给侧改革与培养定位探索					贾	振
114	双一流背景下艺术设计学徒制培养模式创新初索			柴林	彬	李	侃
116	视觉传达设计专业学生的社会责任感教育研究					李	琦
118	基于闽台交流背景下普通高校应用型转变的探讨					陈乘	铨
120	航空物流与国际贸易的关系:基于中国的实证思考					栗	琼
122	我国设计管理存在的问题与对策研究	刘淑娴	彭华明	刘	真	张腾	f K
124	浅谈当代跨界设计——以草间弥生为例					张旭	ļΨ

工业技术与实践

126	无线遥控定向设备电源复位的设计与实现	沈	浩	潘晓明	戴宁	迎	张永	生
128	海洋站自动观测系统故障分析与处理方法				林谊	宽	莫海	连
130	膨胀岩渠道换填水泥改性土施工技术						付升	贵
133	基于光纤传感技术的输电线路在线监测技术的研究			俞佳捷	吴忠	平	旲	笑
135	烧结机自动化控制系统改造探讨						张	辉
137	以五个到位为依托,创建安全管理新模式				张	勇	翟	勇
139	地铁盾构穿越建筑物沉降控制措施						闫	博
141	浅析电磁流量计产生误差的原因						于秀	<u> 500</u>
143	基于 Creo 和 ANSYS 软件薄壳零件结构分析对比						杨晨	農烨
145	工业锅炉设计中节能减排问题的研究						王亚	ⅳ萍

创作研究

- 147 点、线、面——艺术的起点
- 148 意象图形研究
- 150 充电系统创新设计

新闻资讯

- 151 牢记总书记嘱托,工业设计砥砺奋进的五年!
- 152 全球毕业生设计展亮相2017年迪拜设计周
- 153 资本金融公司的财富培训服务设计

深层解读

- 154 "多人共享驾乘"绿色出行新思路
- 155 服务设计之用户体验决定商业未来

观点聚焦

- 156 从历史的角度,看服务设计如何演变
- 158 能共享的远不止单车

设计前沿

- 159 为孩子设计的编程学习服务工具
- 160 TeamUp学迹

封二

共享充电服务设计

封三

《工业设计》杂志征稿 征订启事

CONTENTS

EXCLUSIVE INTERVIEW

010 Exclusive Interview: Professor Li Jinkun, Dean of Guangzhou Academy of Fine Arts

THE ART OF DESIGN AND ITS THEORY

014	Kinematic Analysis of APP Social Product Design - a Case to Plump for Example / Tianhui Wei Kedi Cao
017	Study of Home Beauty-instrument Design / Ruquan Yang Cheng Zhai Lei Ma
019	Design of Portable Commercial Electronic Products Based on Cognitive Cues / Weiwei Wang Zhaosong Zhang Xiaoyan Yang Yi Wang
021	Analysis on Process and Visual Experience of Wood Materials Surface Finishing / Chunyu Zhang
023	Interactive Information Design of Urban Intelligent Tourism in Internet Era / Yuanyuan Guo
025	Creative Design of "Liu Sanjie" Humanistic Symbol and "Guilin Sanbao" Product Fusion / Fei Wu Jie Wang
027	Practical Research on Interdisciplinary Teaching of Graduation Design of Industrial Design Major / Ming Zhang
029	Rizhao Farmer Paints in the Application of Indoor Soft Adornment Design Research / Ling Wang
031	Research on Sichuan Furniture Innovation Design Based on Bashu Culture / Zhe Wu Junping Ji Yao Han
033	Research on the Demand of Intelligent Tourism Service in Modern City and the Countermeasures of Using Information Visualization Design / Yuanyuan Guo
	Wei Fan Honglei Guo
035	Study on the Development of Small and Medium-sized City Cultural Creative Industry Cluster Internet Plus Conditions / Bingbing Zhang
037	Innovative Design and Research on Idle Tools Sharing Service of College Students in China / Yang Cui Yetian Cao
040	Discussion on the Modern Apprenticeship Program of CNC Technology Specialty in Higher Vocational Education / Hongsong Shi
042	On the Cultivation of Innovative and Practical Ability of Industrial Design Talents / Jingye Wei Hongwei Jiao
044	Visual Saliency Detection and Its Application in Web Design / Jielin Zhang
046	Connotation and Practical Teaching System Construction of Participatory Architecture Design Education / Jia Li
048	Analysis of the Historical Origin and Relationship of Western Blue Dyeing / Xianda Zhu
050	Design of China 's Own Brand Vehicle Logo Based on Visual Perception Theory / Fangfang Dai
052	Beardsley's Illustrations of Female Image "Salome" in Black -and- white / Shuang Song
054	Design Semantic Model Based on Big Online Data / Chenhao Jin
056	Research on Interactive Product Design Based on Environmental Behavio / Xiulin Hao
058	Study on Public Seating Design of New Campus of Luxun Academy of Fine Arts / Hongwei Jiao Jingye Wei
060	A Teaching Model Study about Computer Aided Design Flipped Classroom Based on Task / Shengnian Ding
062	Analysis of Intelligent Vehicle and Intelligent Automobile Operation and Application / Longzhu Zhang
064	Jewelry in Ancient Chinese Poetry and Its Research in Narrative Jewelry Design / Yuwei Ding Jian Shi
066	Ancient Chinese Thought on Car Design / Likui Liu Zhenjian Li Guanhao Liu
068	A Display Design of Popular Science About the Principle of Aerodynamics Based on Interactive Projection Technology / Yinan Zhao

The Application and Innovation of Tie-dyeing Art in the Modern Kindergarten Environment / Xiaofan Shao

Flat Style in Mobile Phone Interface Design / Han Lv

071

073

075	The Application of Paper Cutting in Contemporary Jewelly Design 7 Jing Wang
077	Material Process Selection and Consumer's Emotional Needs / Jiangtao Yan
079	Discussion on Goal-oriented Manufacturing Software Interaction Design Method / Gongchang Ren Pu Shang Zijian Liu
081	Fluorescent Plug Design / Yue He Yuxiang Kuang
083	The Discuss of Features and Culture Intension of Forbidden City Ridge Beast / Fan Xu Hao Qian Yimin Wang
085	Briefly on the Development Status and Design Methods of Summer Cloth Products in Sichuan and Chongqing / Xia Lei
087	Analysis on Morphological Public Semantics of Street Lamp Public Facilities / Meng Wang Buqiu Xiong
089	Research on Design Innovation: User Life Form Research and Character Construction / Haiyang Xu
092	The Application of Ergonomics in Industrial Design — Taking the Seating Effect of Steam Seat as an Example / Bin Mao Ruirui Sun
094	Analysis on the Value of Introducing Virtual Reality in Indoor and Furniture Design / Peng Xiong
096	The Application of Wood Carving Partition in the Decoration Design of Tea House / Yingqing Bai
098	Exploration of the Scalability of Enterprise Visual Identity Design in the Mobile Internet Era / Jiang Li
100	Lacquer APP Interface and Architecture Design from the Perspective of Internet Plus / Liang Liu Shouliang Lai
102	Analysis on the Changes and Strategy of Game UI Based on Virtual Reality / Liqian Jing
104	A Semiotic Analysis of Alexander McCune's "Skull" Pattern / Lvjie Deng
106	To Explore the Graphic Language of Xingyi Advertising Posters in the Conversion Process / Xia Dong
108	Structure Design of the Plastic Packaging Containers, Illustrated by the Case of Moisturizer Jar / Le Chen
110	A Study of the Teaching Mode of Design Major of Higher Educational Institutions, Concerning Educational Technologies and Changes of Teaching Media / Weiming
	Zhang Lei Zhang
112	Research on the Supply Side Reform and Training Orientation of Engineering Industrial Design Education / Zhen Jia
114	Innovation of Apprenticeship Model of Art Design Under the Background of Double First Class / Binbin Chai Kan Li
116	Research on the Education of Social Responsibility of Students Majoring in Visual Communication Design / Qi Li
118	Discussion on the Application Transformation of Colleges and Universities Under the Background of Exchange Between Fujian and Taiwan / Shengquan Chen
120	The Relationship Between Aviation Logistics and International Trade: An Empirical Study Based on China / Qiong Li
122	The Problems and Countermeasures of Design Management in China / Shuxian Liu Huaming Peng Zhen Liu Tengfei Zhang
124	Talking about Contemporary Cross - border Design - Taking Yayoi Yakuba as an Example / Xuya Zhang

Design and Implementation of Power Supply Reset for Wireless Remote Control Directional Equipment / Hao Shen Xiaoming Pan Ningying Dai Yongsheng Zhang

Research on on Line Monitoring Technology of Transmission Line Based on Optical Fiber Sensing Technology / Jiajie Yu Zhongping Wu Xiao Wu

Fault Analysis and Processing Method of Marine Station Automatic Observation System / Daokuan Lin Hailian Mo

The Construction Technology of Cement Modified Soil is Changed by Expansive Rock Channel / Kaigui Fu

Create a New Model of Safety Management on the Basis of "Five in Place" / Yong Zhang Yong Zhai

Discussion on Reform of Automatic Control System of Sintering Machine / Hui Zhang

Settlement Control Measures of Subway Shield Passing Through Buildings / Bo Yan

126

128

130

133

135

137

139

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE

- 141 Error Analysis in Electromagnetic Flowmeter / Xiuli Yu
- 143 The Shell Part Structure Comparative Analysis Base on Creo and ANSYS Software / Chenye Yang
- 145 Research on Energy Saving and Emission Reduction in Industrial Boiler Design / Yaping Wang

CONCEPTION

- 147 Dots, Lines, and Planes—Inspiration of the Thesis
- 148 The Study of Conception Images
- 150 Innovative Design of Charging System

NEWS

- 151 Keep in Mind the Words from General Secretary five Years of the Development of Industrial Design!
- 152 Works of Graduates from All Over the World Exhibitet at Dubai Design Week
- 153 Design of Money Coaching Service in Capital One

INSIGHT

- 154 Shared Vehicles Create New Means of Green Transportation
- 155 Service Design: User Experience Determines the Future of Businesses

VIEW

- 156 A Historical Perspective on the Development and Changes of Service Design
- 158 We Can Share So Much More Besides Bikes

FEATURES PROJECT

- 159 The Programming Tools for Children
- 160 Teamup Learntrace

SECOND COVER

Shared Charging Service Design

THIRD COVER

Notice of Soliciting Contributions and Subacription for the Journal of Industrial Design